# DEPARTMENT OF GASTROENTEROLOGY A.I.I.M.S., NEW DELHI

February 28, 2017

Reference: 39/GE/Proprietary/Bonastent Pyloric Covered/Endoscopy Acc./2016-17

**Subject:** Purchase of Bonastent Pyloric Covered (BPC), under the department of AIIMS, New Delhi, on proprietary basis, inviting comments thereon.

The department of Gastroenterology wants to Purchase of Bonastent Pyloric Covered (BPC) with mentioned volumes from M/s Standard Sci-Tech Inc., on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by the local authorized dealer M/s Meditek Systems, and PAC certifications are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/items within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading the notification giving reference no. 39/GE/Proprietary/Bonastent Pyloric Covered/Endoscopy Acc./2016-17.

The comments should be sent to Professor & Head, department of Gastroenterology, Room no. 3111, Teaching Block, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, AIIMS, New Delhi on or before 15 March 2017 upto 5.00 P.M. failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Sincerely,

Dr. Anoop Saraya Prof. & Head

#### Encl.

- Quotation
- PAC Certificate





4/5, 2nd Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 (INDIA) Ph.: 42481170, 80 Fax: 91-11-42481360 E-mail: bhayanas@mediteksystems.com Visit us at: www.mediteksystems.com

February 28, 2017

To

The Purchase Manager All India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar New Delhi-110029

Dear Sir

#### Sub: Quotation

S.No.	Product Description	Rate Per Unit	
1.	Bonastent Pyloric Covered (BPC) (A product of Standard Sci-Tech)		

#### Terms & Conditions:

 1. VAT/CST
 : @5% extra

 2. Payment
 : 30 Days

 3. Validity
 : 6 months

 4. Delivery
 : Within 7 days

Thanking you

For Meditek Systems

Authorized/Signatory



3F Sewoon Bidg , 46 Wangsan-ro, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-823, Korea | Tel: 82.2.922.3605 & Fax: 82.2.922.3606

# Representation Letter

Mar. 21<sup>st</sup>, 2016

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir,

This is to certify that Bonastent - Partially Covered Pyloric/Duodenal Stent (Hook wire Structure) is proprietary product of Standard Sci Tech Inc. Korea. Standard Sci Tech Inc. Korea is the sole and the only manufacturer of this product.

It is further informed that M/s Meditek Systems, 4/5 II Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi -110008 (India) is our authorized distributor and importer for our products in India.

Thanking you,

#### Standard Sci-Tech Inc.

3F Sewoon Bldg, 46 Wangsan-ro, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-823, KOREA

Authorized Representative

Name: <u>Jace AN</u>

Title: Overseas Sales Manager

Date: Mar 21<sup>st</sup>, 2016

# Standard Sci-Tech Inc.

3F Sewoon Bidg: 45 Wangsan-ro, Dongsaemun-gu, Seoul 130 823, Korea - Tel 82 2,922 3505 8 hax: 82.2 922,3506

# Representation Letter

Jan 21st, 2015

This letter is to certify that we, Standard Sci-Tech Inc., authorized the following company as Standard Sci-Tech Inc.'S Exclusive Distributor for **BONASTENT® Products** in the country of INDIA as of this 21st of January, 2015, and act as a sole sales agent on behalf of Standard Sci-Tech Inc. until notified to terminate its roles in the territory.

Distributor: Meditek Systems

Address: 4/5, II Floor, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi -110008 (INDIA)

Phone: 91-11-42481170/42481180

Fax: 91-11-4248-1360

E-Mail: info@mediteksystems.com

Website: http://www.mediteksystems.com

This certification started on Jan 21st, 2015 and the initial term is one (1) year from the starting date and will be automatically renewed unless either party has notified the other, at least 90 days perior to the end of initial term, or any renewal terms of its intention to terminate the representation, and for supportive documents and further inquiries, please contact Mr. DaeHyun Shin, Oversea Business Manager(Tel. 82 2 922 3605, dhshin@standardsci-tech.com).

### Standard Sci-Tech Inc.

3F Sewoon Bldg, 46 Wangsan-ro, Dongdaemun-gu, Seoul 130-823, KOREA

Authorized Representative

Title:

Name: SungSoon An President

Date:

Jan 21<sup>st</sup>, 2015

......a Sei-Tech Inc 236-7 YongDu-Dong

Ta Mun-Gu, Seoul, Korea line i

. . Jurd4u com